



# Pizza Spinaci, 370g

*extra thin base, prebaked with organic yeast in wood-fired oven on lava stone*



| article number | barcode (item)      | barcode (packaging) | eco-ID |  |
|----------------|---------------------|---------------------|--------|--|
| 233140         | <br>4 026813 330444 | <br>4 026813 331427 | 163520 |  |

**brand** Natural Cool



## quality

100% bio, demeter, EU organic logo, EU agriculture / Non EU agriculture



## control Authority

DE-ÖKO-039 | GfRS

## origin

Germany (DE)

## countries of origin of the main ingredient /s

Various countries

## country of final processing

Germany

## country of packing

Germany



## ingredients

Dough: WHEAT FLOUR\*\*, water, extra virgin olive oil\*, sea salt, yeast\*; topping: chopped tomatoes\*\* 16 %, spinach\*\* 16 %, CHEESE 12 % (MILK) (emmental\*\* from HAYMILK, mozzarella\*; with microbial rennet), water, garlic\*\* 0,7 %, sea salt, pepper\*, oregano\*

\* = from organic agriculture

\*\* = from biodynamic agriculture

allergenic ingredients: cereals containing gluten and cereal products, milk and dairy products including lactose

\*= ingredients from organic farming, \*\*= ingredients from biodynamic cultivation

## instructions for use

Preheat the oven to 220 °C (ventilated oven: 200 °C). Remove all packaging from product and place the deep-frozen pizza on central baking grid. Bake for approx. 10–12 minutes (depending on the type of oven).

## storage information for consumers

Store at -18°C. Once defrosted do not refreeze.



# Pizza Spinaci, 370g

*extra thin base, prebaked with organic yeast in wood-fired oven on lava stone*



|                                 |  |   |                         |   |
|---------------------------------|--|---|-------------------------|---|
| <b>article number</b><br>233140 | <b>barcode (item)</b><br><br>4 0268 13 330444 | <b>barcode (packaging)</b><br><br>4 0268 13 331427 | <b>eco-ID</b><br>163520 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|---|-------------------------|---|

## allergy notes

**traces possible:** fish and fish products, nuts and nut products, celery and celery products, mustard and products thereof, soybeans and soyproducts

**contained:** cereals containing gluten and cereal products, lactose

**contains:** milk and dairy products including lactose, vegetables / legumes, yeast, cow's milk protein, pepper, wheat

## other allergy and dietary notes

organic product ✓

vegetarian ✓

commodities not iodized ✓

unsweetened ✓



# Pizza Spinaci, 370g

*extra thin base, prebaked with organic yeast in wood-fired oven on lava stone*



|                                 |   |  |                         |   |
|---------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|---|
| <b>article number</b><br>233140 | <b>barcode (item)</b><br><br>4 026813 330444 | <b>barcode (packaging)</b><br><br>4 026813 331427 | <b>eco-ID</b><br>163520 |  |
|---------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|---|

## category-specific information

|                     |   |
|---------------------|---|
| Legal status.....   | food  |
| Sweetener.....      | not sweetened   |
| leavening.....      | yeast   |
| preservation.....   | frozen  |
| cooking method..... | Oven circulating air, Oven top/bottom heat, Combi steamer |
| weight piece.....   | 370g  |

## quality

official organic labels..... EU organic logo

## code number of control authority

code number of control authority..... DE-ÖKO-039

## further legal information

legal notice, additives..... Contains no declaration obligatory additives, Do not refreeze after defrosting

## legal information

legal food name..... Pizza with spinach and garlic, ready to bake  
 adress of distributor..... Demeter Felderzeugnisse GmbH, Neue Bergstraße 13, D-64665 Alsbach

## nutritional values & analytical results per 100 g

|   |                      |
|---|----------------------|
| energy content in kJ / 100 g or 100 ml..... | 732 kJ / 174 kcal kJ |
| total fat content in grams.....             | 4,4 g                |
| of which saturates.....                     | 2,2 g                |
| carbohydrates in grams per 100g.....        | 24,8 g               |
| of which sugars.....                        | 1,3 g                |
| fibre.....                                  | 0,7 g                |
| protein content in grams per 100g.....      | 7,7 g                |
| salt.....                                   | 0,9 g                |
| determining the nutritional values by.....  | calculation          |

## information on consumer unit

packaging material..... pe, cardboard  
 description of packaging unit for consumer..... box

## aroma, consistency

taste..... typical  
 odor..... typical  
 consistency..... crispy base, luscious topping